ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-6869

COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>SMITH/ROLLING/COOPER</u> PROVIDED BY: <u>PRESIDENT</u>

RESOLUTION TO ACKNOWLEDGE AND CONFIRM THE PRESIDENT'S APPOINTMENT OF THE DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES.

WHEREAS, Section 4.01 of the St. Tammany Parish Home Rule Charter provides that the Parish President shall appoint the directors of all departments and agencies, who shall serve at the pleasure of the President; and

WHEREAS, the Parish President has the authority to appoint a Director of Human Resources with the confirmation of the Council; and

WHEREAS, effective upon adoption, the Parish President has appointed Cheryl Andrus as the Director of Human Resources and the St. Tammany Parish Council now wishes to recognize and confirm said appointment and ratify all actions previously taken accordingly.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that Cheryl Andrus, who possesses the necessary qualifications for the position of Director of Human Resources, has been appointed by the Parish President and will serve at the pleasure of the Parish President, be recognized herein, approved and confirmed as per law.

	THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO	O A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:	
	MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:	_
	YEAS:		
	NAYS:		
	ABSTAIN:		
	ABSENT:		
MI	THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED C EETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF	ON THE <u>11th DAY</u> OF <u>JANUARY</u> , 2024, ATA REGULAF F THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.	}
		, COUNCIL CHA	 IR
AT	TEST:		
KΑ	TRINA L. BUCKLEY. COUNCIL CLERK		

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

January 11, 2023

President's Office

Resolution to acknowledge and confirm the President's appointment of Cheryl Andrus as Director of Human Resources to replace Ms. Adrienne Stroble who will be retiring at the end of January.